• Dimmi cosa succede sulla terra / Pino Daniele. 
• Creuza de ma / Fabrizio De Andre.
• Le nuvole / Fabrizio De Andrè. 
• Exciter / Depeche Mode.
• The Doors. / The Doors
• Highway 61 revisited / Bob Dylan. 
• 8 mile : music from Eminem. 
• The memory of trees / Enya.  
• Fallen / Evanescence. 
• 111 Centoundici / Tiziano Ferro. 
• Are you experienced / The Jimi Hendrix experience 
• Lorenzo 1997, l'albero / Jovanotti. 
• Led Zeppelin / Led Zeppelin 
• How the west was won / Led Zeppelin
• Protection / Massive attack.
• Master of puppets / Metallica 
• Under rug Swept / Alanis Morissette.